
M~tr1~1 TELECOM .... 
July 28, 2014 

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY 

Mr. Steven Reed 
Executive Secretary 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
Governor's Office Building 
200 Madison Street, Suite 500 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102 

Re: Revisions to Missouri PSC Tariff No. 1 
Matrix Telecom. Inc. 

Dear Mr. Reed: 

!I('ECEirc!TflJ 

JUL 2 9 2014 

'1/,§confs 
Pufj[ic Service Commissum 

Transmitted herewith on behalf of Matrix Telecom, Inc. ("Matrix") d/b/a Excel 
Telecommunications are proposed revisions to the Company's Missouri PSC Tariff No. 
1 currently on file with the Commission. Tariff pages affected by this filing include 1'1 

Revised Page 65 and 1st Revised Page 67. 

The purpose of this filing is to increase the per call connection charge for the 
Company's 10-10-297 and 10-10-457 Casual Calling services. The proposed increase 
does not require customer notice as it does not impact any presubscribed services. 
Matrix respectfully requests an effective date of August 7, 2014 for this filing. 

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. Please contact Leslie Ellis at (972) 
910-1411, regulatory.affairs@impacttelecom.com or at the Company's principal 
address, if you have any questions regarding this filing. 

Respectfully submitted, 

. ~ lf}( . .){~Y';z_/ 
~ Leslie Ellis 

Manager, Regulatory Affairs 

Enclosures 

cc: Alex Valencia 
Associate Counsel - Legal and Regulatory Affairs 

433 E. Las Colinas Blvd. I Suite 500 I irving. TX 750391 Phone: 972.910.1900 I Fax: 866.418.9750 I www.matrixbt.com 



Matrix Telecom, Inc. 
d/b/a Excel Telecommunications 

Missouri PSC Tariff No. I 
I'' Revised Page 65 

Cancels Original Page 65 

COMPETITIVE RESIDENTIAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

SECTION 4- RATE (CONT'D.) 

4.25 Exceli0-10-297 Casual Calling Program: 

4.25 .I Excel I 0-10-297 Casual Calling Program is an outbound casual calling 
telecommunications services offering available for intrastate calls and is furnished subject 
to billing and service availability. The service has a flat per minute rate structure for all 
time-of-day rate periods. Participating Customers may access this service by dialing access 
code 10-10-297. 

Each call completed will have an initial minimum of one minute and any time beyond that 
minimum will be billed in addition using one minute increments. The duration of the call, 
which involves a fractional part of a minute will be rounded up to the next higher full 
minute. 

Calls to intrastate Directory Assistance are also provided with this service. To access 
intrastate Director Assistance under this calling program. Customer must dial 1010-297 
+the Area Code (NPA) +555-1212. The per call charge for such calls is set forth below. 
Calls placed from a public or semi-public payphone, calls requiring Operator Assistance, 
conference calls, mobile calls, calls to 500, 700, 800/SXX and 900 numbers, and calling 
card caJls are not available under this service. 

A per call Connection Charge also applies. This Connection Charge is also applicable to 
each completed call to Directory Assistance in addition to the per minute rate specified. 

4.25.2 Per Minute Rate: $0.1000 

Directory Assistance Per Call Charge: $0.9900 
$0.79.00 Per Call Connection Charge: 

Service Hours: 
Rates Apply 24 hours a day, 7 days a week 

Issued: July 29,2014 
By: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer 

433 E. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 500 
Irving, TX 75039 

Effective: August 7, 2014 

(T) 
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Matrix Telecom, Inc. 
d/b/a Excel Telecommunications 

Missouri PSC Tariff No. I 
1'1 Revised Page 67 

Cancels Original Page 67 

COMPETITIVE RESIDENTIAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

SECTION 4- RATE (CONT'D.) 

4.27 Excel I 0-10-457 Casual Calling Program: 

4.27.1 Excel 10-10-457 Casual Calling Program is an outbound casual calling 
telecommunications services offering available for intrastate calls and is furnished subject 
to billing and service availability. Participating Customers may access this service by 
dialing access code 10-10-457. Excel 10-10-457 Casual Calling Program is the Default 
Service for accessing Excel's service on a per call basis via the Company's CAC(s). 

Each call has an initial minimum of 5 minutes in duration and will charged pursuant to the 
flat Initial Per Call Minimum Charge listed below. Any call in excess of 5 minutes will be 
charged the corresponding Additional Per Minute Charge listed below. Calls will have an 
initial minimum of three hundred (300) seconds or 5 minutes, and any time beyond that 
minimum will be billed in addition, using one minute increments. The duration of the call, 
which involves a fractional part of a minute will be rounded up to the next higher full 
minute. 

Calls to intrastate Directory Assistance are also provided with this service. To access 
intrastate Director Assistance under this calling program. Customer must dial I 0-10-457 
+the Area Code (NPA) + 555-1212. The per call charge for such calls is set forth below. 
Calls placed from a public or semi-public payphone, calls requiring Operator Assistance, 
conference calls, mobile calls, calls to 500, 700, 800/SXX and 900 numbers, and calling (T) 
card calls are not available under this service. A per call Connection Charge also applies. 
This Connection Charge is also applicable to each completed call to Directory Assistance 
in addition to the per minute rate specified. 

4.25 .2 Per Minute Rates: 

Initial 5 Minute Per Call Minimum Charge: $1.00 

6th Minute and Each Add'! Per Minute Charge: $0.2000 

Directory Assistance Per Call Charge: $0.9900 

Per Call Connection Charge: $0.3500 

Service Hours: 

Rates apply 24 hours a day, 7 days a week 

Effective: August 7, 2014 Issued: July 29,2014 
By: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer 

433 E. Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 500 
Irving, TX 75039 
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